

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN BENCH AT
JAIPUR**

S.B. Civil Miscellaneous Appeal No. 4203 / 2016

Diwan Singh

----Appellant

Versus

Ashish Jain And Another

----Respondent

For Appellant(s) : Mr. Kapil Sharma, Adv. on behalf of
Mr. Sandeep Mathur, Adv.

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH CHANDRA SOMANI

Order

17/08/2017

Heard learned counsel for the appellant.

Learned counsel for the appellant submits that notices have been issued by the Court in another CMA No. 4204/2016 filed against one and the same award.

Issue notice of the appeal to the respondents, returnable by four weeks and may be given "dasti" to learned counsel for the appellant, as prayed.

(DINESH CHANDRA SOMANI)J.